

Court No. - 78

Case :- APPLICATION U/S 482 No. - 35900 of 2019

Applicant :- Vishwas Singh And 3 Ors

Opposite Party :- State Of U.P. And Anr

Counsel for Applicant :- Pawan Kumar

Counsel for Opposite Party :- G.A.

Hon'ble Samit Gopal,J.

1. Sri Pawan Kumar, learned counsel for the applicants and Sri V.D. Ojha, learned counsel for State are present.
2. Learned counsel for the applicants submits that the parties have entered into a settlement and a compromise has been drawn between them and prays for 10 days time to file the same through supplementary affidavit.
3. The records show that although the matter was referred to the Mediation Centre of this Court but the mediation could not succeed.
4. Prayer is allowed.
5. Let the matter be listed on 21.02.2025.

Order Date :- 7.1.2025

AS Rathore

(Samit Gopal,J.)