

Court No. - 64

Case :- APPLICATION U/S 482 No. - 35900 of 2019

Applicant :- Vishwas Singh And 3 Ors

Opposite Party :- State Of U.P. And Anr

Counsel for Applicant :- Pawan Kumar

Counsel for Opposite Party :- G.A.

Hon'ble Samit Gopal,J.

1. List revised.
2. Sri Pawan Kumar, learned counsel for the applicants and Sri V.D. Ojha, learned A.G.A for the State are present.
3. Notice was issued to the opposite party no.2 vide order dated 3.3.2025. The office has not given its report regarding compliance of the same. Office to give its report regarding it by the next date.
4. Learned counsel for the applicants further prays for three weeks' time to remove the defect with the supplementary affidavit which has been filed by him.
5. Let the matter be listed on 24.4.2025.
6. Interim order, if any, shall remain in currency till the next date of listing.

(Samit Gopal, J.)

Order Date :- 3.4.2025

Gaurav Kuls