

Court No. - 64

Case :- APPLICATION U/S 482 No. - 35900 of 2019

Applicant :- Vishwas Singh And 3 Ors

Opposite Party :- State Of U.P. And Anr

Counsel for Applicant :- Pawan Kumar

Counsel for Opposite Party :- G.A.

Hon'ble Samit Gopal,J.

1. List revised.
2. Sri Pawan Kumar, learned counsel for the applicants and Sri Shashi Kant Pandey, learned A.G.A for the State are present. Sri A.T. Pandey, learned counsel for the opposite party no.2 is not present even when the matter has been taken up in the revised list.
3. Learned counsel for the applicants further prays for an adjournment for a month to comply with the order dated 7.1.2025.
4. As a last opportunity, time as prayed is granted to him.
5. Let the matter be listed on 12.8.2025.
6. Interim order, if any, shall remain in currency till the next date of listing.

(Samit Gopal, J.)

Order Date :- 28.5.2025

Gaurav Kuls