



**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD**

**APPLICATION U/S 482 No. - 35900 of 2019**

Vishwas Singh And 3 Ors

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State Of U.P. And Anr

.....Opposite  
Party(s)

---

Counsel for Applicant(s)	:	Pawan Kumar
Counsel for Opposite Party(s)	:	A.T. Pandey, G.A.

---

**Court No. - 66**

**HON'BLE SAMIT GOPAL, J.**

1. List revised.

2. Sri Pawan Kumar, learned counsel for the applicants and Sri Bade Lal Bind, learned counsel for State are present. Sri A.T. Pandey, learned counsel for the opposite party no.2 is not present even when the matter is taken in the revised list.

3. Learned counsel for the applicants further prays for and is granted three weeks time to comply with the previous orders dated 07.01.2025 and 28.05.2025.

4. Let the matter be listed on 04.12.2025.

5. Interim order, if any, shall remain in currency till the next date of listing.

**November 13, 2025**  
AS Rathore

**(Samit Gopal,J.)**