



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

APPLICATION U/S 482 No. - 35900 of 2019

Vishwas Singh And 3 Ors

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State Of U.P. And Anr

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Applicant(s)	:	Pawan Kumar
Counsel for Opposite Party(s)	:	A.T. Pandey, G.A.

Court No. - 66

HON'BLE SAMIT GOPAL, J.

1. List revised.
2. There is an illness slip reported of Sri Pawan Kumar, learned counsel for the applicants.
3. Sri A.T. Pandey, learned counsel for the opposite party no.2 is not present even when the matter is taken in the revised list. Sri Birendra Pratap Singh, learned counsel for State is present.
4. Since there is illness slip reported of learned counsel for the applicants, in the interest of justice as a last opportunity, the matter is adjourned for today.
5. Let the matter be listed on 27.01.2026.

December 15, 2025
AS Rathore

(Samit Gopal,J.)